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Streets Listed by A-Z 

*Alley  **Unfinished Street 

Name SectionID Section Area (Sq ft) From To Sidewalk/Curb PCI Severity 
10th St. 1 25,953.60 DUPONT Salevan CS 45.00 Poor 

10th St. 2 17,570.23 Salevan WALNUT - 72.00 Satisfactory  

10th St. 3 9,982.45 Mason Farms Entrance Start of turning lane - 64.00 Fair 

10th St. 4 12,474.58 Salevan House #401 SO CGO 69.00 Fair 

10th St. 5 18,089.79 WALNUT Salevan Pl. SB CG 58.00 Fair 

10th St. 6 11,619.14 House #401 Manson Farms entrance - 61.00 Fair 

10th St. 7 37,825.85 687ft SW of MILFORD MILFORD - 85.00 Satisfactory  

2nd St. 8 9,154.95 WALNUT North SB CSO 53.00 Poor 

2nd St. 9 6,667.65 West Truitt SB CS 67.00 Fair 

2nd St. 10 5,716.96 Church West CS 48.00 Poor 

2nd St. 11 10,212.42 North Church SB CG 57.00 Fair 

2nd St. 12 5,806.77 Pierce 4th - 68.00 Fair 

2nd St. 13 8,242.23 Pierce East SO CS 45.00 Poor 

2nd St. 14 5,774.44 WALNUT Washington SO CS 40.00 Very Poor 

2nd St. 15 7,338.61 Washington East SO CSO 82.00 Satisfactory  

3rd St. N. 16 9,659.57 North Church SB CS 70.00 Fair 

3rd St. N. 17 6,823.43 West Church  SO CG 35.00 Very Poor 

3rd St. N. 18 4,625.84 West Truitt SO CG  25.00 Very Poor 

3rd St. S.E 19 4,650.90 Ballpark Montgomery SB CG 91.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 20 3,645.56 158ft E of Montgomery Franklin CR 91.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 21 10,536.88 Marshall Fisher SO CS 62.00 Fair 

3rd St. S.E 22 14,389.91 Charles Bridgeham SO CG/CS 53.00 Poor 

3rd St. S.E 23 8,668.90 Fisher Charles SB CG 56.00 Fair 

3rd St. S.E 24 23,788.17 Bridgeham Lovers SB CG 54.00 Poor 

3rd St. S.E 25 4,889.67 Washington Ballpark - 92.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 26 4,755.58 Montgomery 158ft E of Montgomery - 77.00 Satisfactory  

3rd St. S.E 27 7,730.86 Columbia McColley SO CSO 90.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 28 9,649.83 McColley Marshall - 69.00 Fair 

4th St. 29 6,144.51 North Church SB CG 93.00 Good 

S: Sidewalk CG: Gutter Curbing 

O: One side CS: Straight Curbing  

B: Both sides CR: Rolled Curbing  
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4th St. 30 5,526.76 WALNUT T-intersection SB CG 22.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 31 4,930.07 T-intersection North SB CG 16.00 Serious 

4th St. 32 5,074.85 Church West SO CG 63.00 Fair 

4th St. 33 11,549.58 396ft SE of 2nd NE FRONT - 47.00 Poor 

4th St. 34 7,010.75 Washington East SB CG 37.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 35 7,557.00 WALNUT Washington SB CG  45.00 Poor 

4th St. 36 7,102.98 East Pierce SB CG 33.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 37 10,657.06 Pierce 2nd SB CG 40.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 38 11,101.95 2nd 396ft SE of 2nd SO CG  54.00 Poor 

5th St. 39 3,550.12 A West SO CG  35.00 Very Poor 

5th St. 40 2,787.17 Church A - 56.00 Fair 

5th St. 41 5,537.65 West Truitt - 42.00 Poor 

5th St. 42 15,558.81 Charles Bridgeham SB CG 48.00 Poor 

5th St. 43 5,613.86 Washington East - 54.00 Poor 

5th St. 44 8,400.79 WALNUT Washington SB CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

5th St. 45 13,359.49 McColley Marshall SO CSO 67.00 Fair 

5th St. 46 10,610.80 Marshall Fisher SO CG/CS 54.00 Poor 

5th St. 47 9,505.66 Fisher Charles SO CG/CS 50.00 Poor 

6th St. 48 7,000.16 Church West SB CS 41.00 Poor 

6th St. 49 6,241.06 West Truitt SB CS 32.00 Very Poor 

6th St. 50 4,424.98 WALNUT Dorsey SB CS 76.00 Satisfactory  

6th St. 51 2,761.78 Washington End SB CS 90.00 Good 

6th St. 52 3,027.09 Dorsey Washington SB CS 96.00 Good 

7th St. 53 10,599.57 WALNUT Washington - 100.00 Good 

**7th St. 54 1,094.16 Washington End - 100.00 Good 

8th St. 55 7,044.06 WALNUT Washington - 56.00 Fair 

8th St. 56 7,234.15 East Change in width SO CRO 60.00 Fair 

8th St. 57 7,835.58 Washington East SO CR 51.00 Poor 

8th St. 58 3,798.43 189ft W of REHOBOTH REHOBOTH - 29.00 Very Poor 

9th St. 59 6,287.90 WALNUT Washington - 46.00 Poor 

9th St. 60 5,697.17 Washington East - 68.00 Fair 

*A Alley 61 4,202.55 9th A(corner) - 33.00 Very Poor 

*A Alley 62 2,645.82 West A(corner) - 32.00 Very Poor 

Airport Rd. 63 65,399.75 CANTEBURY DUPONT - 40.00 Very Poor 



4 
 

Alexa Ct. 64 6,825.97 Landing Cul-de-sac SO CR 59.00 Fair 

Allen Way 65 7,495.60 Church Tull SB CR 84.00 Satisfactory  

Archers Way 67 20,028.94 Bowman Cul-de-sac - 81.00 Satisfactory  

*B Alley 68 5,073.55 Fisher Fisher - 63.00 Fair 

Ballpark Ln. 69 3,671.50 283ft S of 4th 650ft S of 4th - 53.00 Poor 

Ballpark Ln. 70 3,989.30 3rd 4th - 51.00 Poor 

Ballpark Ln. 71 2,830.91 4th 283ft S of 4th - 54.00 Poor 

Ballpark Ln. 72 3,107.34 650ft S of 4th Washington - 53.00 Poor 

Barker St. 74 2,939.48 Barker Washington - 25.00 Very Poor 

Barker St. 75 2,922.60 WALNUT Barker - 36.00 Very Poor 

Beaufort Ln. 76 18,475.63 June Marlin CR 100.00 Good 

Beaufort Ln. 78 9,661.58 Green June CR 98.00 Good 

Beaufort Ln. 79 9,817.95 June Marlin CR 98.00 Good 

Beechwood Ave. 80 12,527.35 House #625 Maple SB CR 72.00 Satisfactory  

Beechwood Ave. 81 11,986.70 Charles House #625 SB CR 80.00 Satisfactory  

Beechwood Ct. 82 6,923.70 Maple Cul-de-sac SB CR 53.00 Poor 

Berry Ln. 83 6,130.63 Lovers House #907 - 87.00 Good 

Berry Ln. 84 4,080.97 House #907 SECOND - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Big Pond Dr. 85 12,634.66 Meadow Lark Windy CR 94.00 Good 

Big Pond Dr. 86 6,381.28 Windy Thrush CR 94.00 Good 

Brady Dr. 87 15,931.89 NE FRONT Corner SB CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Brady Dr. 88 10,503.54 Corner REHOBOTH SO CS 87.00 Good 

Brent-Jordan Way 89 11,472.75 Airport Mullet Run CR 48.00 Poor 

Briar Ct. 90 6,599.00 Little Pond Cul-de-sac CR 92.00 Good 

Bridgeham Ave. 91 20,435.76 4th 5th SO CG 80.00 Satisfactory  

Bridgeham Ave. 92 15,536.53 SE FRONT SECOND SB CG 49.00 Poor 

Bridgeham Ave. 93 20,289.39 SECOND 3rd SB CG 97.00 Good 

Bridgeham Ave. 94 20,339.38 3rd 4th SO CG/CS 44.00 Poor 

Bright Way 95 11,138.46 Church Aurora PI SB CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

Buccaneer Blvd. 96 21,292.26 DUPONT WALNUT SO CG 58.00 Fair 

Bullrush Dr. E. 97 11,123.43 Longview Meadow Lark CR 90.00 Good 

Bullrush Dr. E. 98 10,260.39 Meadow Lark Cul-de-sac CR 91.00 Good 

Bullrush Dr. W. 99 17,417.43 Misty Vale Longview CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Bullrush Dr. W. 100 3,855.44 Misty Vale Cul-de-sac CR 87.00 Good 
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**C Alley 101 3,148.88 Church End - 100.00 Good 

Camberly Dr. 102 12,059.73 Drummond Drummond SB CR 100.00 Good 

Camberly Dr. 103 3,464.24 CEDAR BEACH Drummond SO CR 100.00 Good 

Carlisle Ln. 104 5,935.07 Columbia McColley - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Carlisle Ln. 105 9,955.35 SE FRONT Columbia SB CS 63.00 Fair 

Carlisle Ln. 106 4,188.42 McColley SECOND - 47.00 Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 107 8,562.00 House #507 Lakelawn - 63.00 Fair 

Cedar Wood Ct. 108 4,635.00 Marvel House #513 - 47.00 Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 109 7,265.00 House #513 House #507 - 72.00 Satisfactory  

Carlisle Ln. 110 4,703.06 SE FRONT Cedar - 29.00 Very Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 111 12,984.88 House #612 Maple SB CR 48.00 Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 112 15,421.75 Marshall Charles SO CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Cedar Wood Ct. 113 12,333.30 Charles House #612 SB CR 74.00 Satisfactory  

Cedar Wood Ct. 114 7,701.42 Maple Cul-de-sac SB CR 33.00 Very Poor 

Charles St. 115 8,274.27 Cedar Wood 376ft S of Cedar Wood SB CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 116 15,464.01 3rd 4th SB CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 117 15,869.19 SE FRONT End SB CG 84.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 118 16,272.73 SE FRONT SECOND SB CG 86.00 Good 

Charles St. 119 17,449.84 SECOND 3rd SB CG 63.00 Fair 

Charles St. 120 15,322.68 4th 5th SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Cherry St. 121 12,400.94 SEABURY New SB CG  74.00 Satisfactory  

Cherry St. 122 6,695.50 New End SB CG 81.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 123 15,350.55 NW FRONT SW FRONT SB CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 124 14,404.18 Lucia Allen SB CG 40.00 Very Poor 

Church St. 125 6,392.48 Allen Bright SB CG 41.00 Poor 

Church St. 126 14,989.36 Bright 576ft NE of Bright SO CG 63.00 Fair 

Church St. 127 17,006.45 House #786 House #654 SO CG 49.00 Poor 

Church St. 128 9,808.81 House #654 WALNUT SO CG 56.00 Fair 

Church St. 129 11,793.46 North Lucia Circle SB CG 16.00 Serious 

Church St. 130 10,490.60 Causey D Alley SB CG 65.00 Fair 

Church St. 131 9,372.21 North 6th SB CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 132 8,490.71 6th 5th SB CG 88.00 Good 

Church St. 133 3,852.91 5th 4th SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 134 4,998.57 4th 3rd SB CG/CS 82.00 Satisfactory  
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Church St. 135 5,064.95 3rd 2nd - 99.00 Good 

Church St. 136 5,644.76 2nd NW FRONT SB CG 90.00 Good 

Church St. 137 15,638.27 Front St. South West Causey SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 138 8,267.26 D Alley Maple SB CG 56.00 Fair 

Clarke Ave. 139 23,382.45 Polk Plum SB CG  79.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 141 9,306.41 Lakeview Williams SB CG 79.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 142 20,152.93 Williams Polk SB CG 78.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 143 8,594.17 Plum WALNUT SB CG 79.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 144 15,035.34 Montgomery McColley SO CGO 83.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 145 6,591.73 WALNUT J SB CG 70.00 Fair 

Clarke Ave. 146 9,933.08 J End SO CG 63.00 Fair 

Clarke Ave. 147 9,243.97 Washington Montgomery SO CGO 86.00 Good 

Claude St. 148 6,736.76 Lemuel End - 92.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 149 12,535.31 Kingston N Sagamore - 89.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 150 6,934.45 Summer Brook N Sagamore - 98.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 151.1 11,876.11 Little Birch Summer Brook - 92.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 151.2 11,876.11 Kingston Homestead - 98.00 Good 

Columbia St. 152 8,108.43 Mispilion SE FRONT SB CS 97.00 Good 

Columbia St. 153 11,126.16 SECOND 3rd SB CS 61.00 Fair 

Columbia St. 154 5,315.49 SE FRONT Carlisle SO CS/CG 92.00 Good 

Columbia St. 155 11,020.33 4th 3rd SB CS 79.00 Satisfactory  

*Corn Cob Alley 156 6,358.09 Maple Mill - 54.00 Poor 

Costabella Ct. 157 6,375.55 Iroquois Costabella CR 90.00 Good 

Credit Union Way 158 15,855.44 DUPONT Masten SO CG 100.00 Good 

Crestview Dr. 159 11,121.18 House #507 Lakelawn - 89.00 Good 

Crestview Dr. 160 8,319.74 Reed House #507 - 90.00 Good 

Crestview Dr. 161 7,746.20 Lakelawn Lakeview - 82.00 Satisfactory  

Crown Cir. 162 9,173.03 Marlin Iroquois CR 94.00 Good 

Crown Cir. 163 9,247.37 Marlin Iroquois CR 97.00 Good 

*D Alley 164 833.63 Church End - 21.00 Very Poor 

Delaware Ave. 165 7,386.31 Montgomery McColley SO CGO 86.00 Good 

Delaware Ave. 166 15,283.27 J Dixie SB CG 62.00 Fair 

Delaware Ave. 167 6,866.83 Washington Montgomery SO CGO 85.00 Satisfactory  

Delaware Ave. 168 6,403.90 WALNUT J SB CG 43.00 Poor 
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Delaware Veterans 
Blvd. 

169.1 11,027.87 Airport Liberty Way SO CR 
72.00 Satisfactory  

Delaware Veterans 
Blvd. 

169.2 28,452.75 Liberty Way Patriots Way SO CR 
90.00 Good 

Delaware Veterans 
Blvd. 

169.3 6,304.94 Patriots Way  End CR 
92.00 Good 

Delores Ct. 170 6,317.38 Iroquois Cul-de-sac CR 96.00 Good 

Denney ROW 171 10,823.08 NE FRONT Park SB CG 58.00 Fair 

*Dixie Alley 172 7,595.42 Nelson Elizabeth - 76.00 Satisfactory  

*Dixie Alley 173 6,424.42 Delaware Nelson - 49.00 Poor 

*Dixie Alley 174 6,830.34 Elizabeth MCCOY - 41.00 Poor 

Donovan St. 175 15,185.00 DUPONT End - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Dorsey Ln. 176 4,684.35 6th Washington - 39.00 Very Poor 

Drew St. 177 13,285.78 North Truitt SB CR 75.00 Satisfactory  

Drummond Dr. 178 25,232.68 Camberly Camberly SB CR 100.00 Good 

Drummond Dr. 179 23,388.64 Camberly Camberly SO CR 100.00 Good 

E St. 180 7,967.14 NE FRONT End CS 87.00 Good 

East Ln. 181 6,554.00 North Shore Dr. W City Lim. - 56.00 Fair 

East St. 182 9,785.71 4th 2nd SB CS  70.00 Fair 

East St. 183 12,744.06 4th 8th - 70.00 Fair 

East St. 184 10,150.54 5th 4th SB CS 93.00 Good 

East St. 185 15,027.13 2nd NE FRONT SB CS 57.00 Fair 

Eleventh St. 186 29,499.25 Parking Lot Entrance WalMart Road - 45.00 Poor 

Eleventh St. 187 17,815.11 DUPONT Parking Lot CGO 71.00 Satisfactory  

Elizabeth St. 188 13,237.77 House #9 Dixie - 86.00 Good 

Elizabeth St. 189 13,180.48 WALNUT House #9 - 88.00 Good 

Elm St. 190 8,639.01 SEABURY New CG 81.00 Satisfactory  

Elm St. 191 3,244.41 New End CS 58.00 Fair 

Evans St. 192 21,408.09 REHOBOTH NE FRONT - 75.00 Satisfactory  

Evergreen Cir. 193 14,621.59 Woodland End - 93.00 Good 

Evergreen Ln. 194 20,149.00 OLD SHAWNEE Sunset - 57.00 Fair 

Fairway Ct. 195 6,275.54 Iroquois Cul-de-sac CR 98.00 Good 

Fairway Ct. 196 14,456.08 Geen Green CR 96.00 Good 

Fairway Ct. 197 9,276.97 Iroquois Green CR 99.00 Good 

Fisher Ave. 198.1 12,536.44 SE FRONT Mispillion SB CS 62.00 Fair 

Fisher Ave. 198.2 11,257.49 Mispillion W SB CS 62.00 Fair 
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Fisher Ave. 199 7,305.33 W End CS 56.00 Fair 

Fisher Ave. 200 12,580.57 SECOND 3rd SO CSO 45.00 Poor 

Fisher Ave. 201 19,864.71 3rd 4th SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Fisher Ave. 202 20,388.31 4th 5th SO CG 81.00 Satisfactory  

Fisher Ave. 203 15,647.23 SE FRONT SECOND SB CS 95.00 Good 

Foster St. 204 15,074.95 Jefferson Kings SO CS 84.00 Satisfactory  

Foster St. 205 5,921.80 Kings Parking Lot (Outside Corner) CS 52.00 Poor 

Foster St. 206 4,074.88 Parking Lot (Inside Corner) Parking Lot (Outside Corner) CS 58.00 Fair 

Foster St. 207 4,829.02 Parking Lot (Inside Corner) Sussex SO CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 208 17,061.07 Charles Bridgeham SO CG/CS 87.00 Good 

Fourth St. 209 3,450.05 Washington Ballpark CSO 62.00 Fair 

Fourth St. 210 3,443.74 Ballpark Montgomery - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 211 3,523.17 Washington End SO 55.00 Poor 

Fourth St. 212 11,179.04 Columbia End SO CS 96.00 Good 

Fourth St. 213 8,185.90 Columbia McColley CS 85.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 214 7,719.91 McColley Marshall - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 215 11,052.76 Marshall Fisher SB CG 44.00 Poor 

Fourth St. 216 10,239.88 Fisher Charles SB CG 80.00 Satisfactory  

Franklin St. 217 8,868.73 SE FRONT SECOND SO CG 57.00 Fair 

Franklin St. 218 7,185.66 Cedar SE FRONT SO CS 56.00 Fair 

Franklin St. 219 5,182.61 SECOND 3rd CG/CR 94.00 Good 

Front St. Rec Area 220 1,676.24 NE FRONT End - 58.00 Fair 

Front St. S.W. 221 20,447.47 Church WALNUT SB CS 51.00 Poor 

*G St. 222 21,136.37 NE FRONT End - 63.00 Fair 

Gagne Ln. 223 4,599.21 Before Curve House #5 SO CG 92.00 Good 

Gagne Ln. 224 3,649.44 LAKEVIEW Before Curve SO CG 90.00 Good 

Gagne Ln. 225 4,438.40 House #5 SEABURY SO CG 89.00 Good 

General Torber Dr. 226 29,832.55 General Torber Intersection Governer Burton (From West) SB CR 66.00 Fair 

General Torber Dr. 227 5,796.99 Governor Tharp General Torber Intersection SB CR  77.00 Satisfactory  

General Torber Dr. 228 11,666.36 8th Governer Watson SB CR 70.00 Fair 

General Torber Dr. 229 18,612.45 General Tober Intersection Governor Burton (From East) SB CR 71.00 Satisfactory  

Gilcrist St. 230 7,784.51 McColley Marshall - 74.00 Satisfactory  

Ginger Ln. 231 23,941.15 Landing Landing SO CR 90.00 Good 

Governor Burton Ct. 232 6,845.40 General Torbert Cul-de-sac SB CR  77.00 Satisfactory  
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Governor Tharp Ct. 233 7,261.11 Genral Torbar Cul-de-sac SB CR 78.00 Satisfactory  

Governor Watson Ct. 234 7,068.30 General Torbert Cul-de-sac SB CR 66.00 Fair 

Green Ln. 235 16,460.04 June Beaufort CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 236 14,439.36 Fairway Fairway CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 237 6,056.97 Fairway Royal CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 238 14,546.11 Royal Pond CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 239 16,526.58 Pond June CR 94.00 Good 

Green Ln. 240 7,584.78 Beaufort Marlin CR 94.00 Good 

Green Ln. 241 8,546.66 Marlin Beaufort CR 97.00 Good 

Grier Ln. 242 5,121.00 Lakelawn Cul-de-sac SO CR 40.00 Very Poor 

Hall Pl. 243 19,854.37 LAKEVIEW House #311 SB CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Hall Pl. 244 18,146.45 House #311 SEABURY SB CS 83.00 Satisfactory  

Hickman Door Way 245 10,843.69 Airport Mattlind CR 100.00 Good 

Hickman Door Way 246 7,985.71 Mattlind Mullet Run CR 45.00 Poor 

Homestead Blvd. 247 17,506.62 Homestread Homestread CS/CR 69.00 Fair 

Homestead Blvd. 248 13,702.50 WILKINS Start of turning lane - 92.00 Good 

Homestead Blvd. 249 7,298.06 Start of turning lane Round-about CS/CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

Homestead Blvd. 250 14,478.89 House #17 Round-about - 99.00 Good 

Homestead Blvd. 251 14,028.03 Clearview House #17 - 19.00 Serious 

Industrial Park Entr. 252 33,802.72 DUPONT Masten CG 100.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 253 6,032.21 Delores Fairway CR 90.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 254 5,939.74 Crown Royal CR 99.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 255 5,988.72 Royal Costabella CR 99.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 256 5,962.11 Costabella Delores CR 89.00 Good 

*J 257 5,110.36 Clarke Delaware - 61.00 Fair 

James Dr. 258 14,327.89 Truitt North SB CR 87.00 Good 

Jefferson Ave. 259 6,734.65 Lakeview Williams SO CS 77.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 260 7,232.09 Williams Foster SO CS 69.00 Fair 

Jefferson Ave. 261 8,940.62 Foster Polk - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 262 9,269.13 Polk Plum - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 263 3,172.65 Plum WALNUT - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 264 8,540.25 WALNUT Washington CS 75.00 Satisfactory  

Joshua Dr. 265 13,182.85 Matthew Matthew - 89.00 Good 

June Ln. 266 7,661.40 Beaufort Green CR 100.00 Good 
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Kent Pl. 267 16,151.86 House #308 SEABURY SO CS 55.00 Poor 

Kent Pl. 268 17,433.52 LAKEVIEW House #308 - 48.00 Poor 

Kings Hwy. 269 7,520.83 Plum WALNUT SB CG 56.00 Fair 

Kings Hwy. 270 8,049.79 LAKEVIEW Williams SB CG 57.00 Fair 

Kings Hwy. 271 8,322.31 Williams Foster SB CG 39.00 Very Poor 

Kings Hwy. 272 8,262.39 Foster Polk SB CG 46.00 Poor 

Kings Hwy. 273 7,394.14 Polk Plum SB CG 35.00 Very Poor 

Kings Hwy. Ext. 274 26,286.00 DUPONT Kings CG 71.00 Satisfactory  

Kingston Ter. 275 18,422.97 Heather House #18 - 87.00 Good 

Kingston Ter. 276 8,185.95 Hickory Branch House #18 - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Knotts Ct. 277 4,822.74 Drummond End SB CR 100.00 Good 

*L St. 278 2,271.44 Richard Lovers - 27.00 Very Poor 

Lakelawn Dr. 279 12,483.18 Crestview End - 64.00 Fair 

Lakelawn Dr. 280 19,376.00 Woodland Marvel - 67.00 Fair 

Lakelawn Dr. 281 11,610.00 Marvel Regent - 87.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 282 5,523.00 Regent Grier SO CR 87.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 283 8,316.00 Grier Caulk - 88.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 284 6,993.00 Caulk Reed - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Lakelawn Dr. 285 7,489.02 Reed Crestview - 89.00 Good 

Landing Dr. 286 7,272.00 Archers Landing SO CR 92.00 Good 

Landing Rd. N. 287 11,633.20 Landing Cul-de-sac - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. N. 287 15,007.94 Landing Cul-de-sac - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. N. 287 19,253.08 Landing Cul-de-sac SO CR 84.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. S. 288 29,246.00 Landing Cul-de-sac - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. S. 288 29,246.43 Landing Cul-de-sac SO CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

Lemuel St. 289 7,775.50 Richard Claude CG 100.00 Good 

Lemuel St. 290 6,780.90 Lovers Richard CG 100.00 Good 

Lenape Ln. 291 7,267.01 Meadow Lark Cul-de-sac CR 90.00 Good 

Liberty Way E. 292 21,339.04 Delaware Veterans Cul-de-sac CR 97.00 Good 

Liberty Way W. 293 37,665.42 Delaware Veterans Cul-de-sac SO CR 95.00 Good 

Lighthouse Estates 294 17,633.26 Carpentors Pit Straigt - 53.00 Poor 

Lindsay Ln. 295 13,670.84 Matthew Matthew - 81.00 Satisfactory  

Linstone Ln. 296 6,658.81 Linstone (change in width) Valley SO CS 18.00 Serious 

Linstone Ln. 297 9,477.98 NW FRONT Linstone (Change in Width) CS 100.00 Good 
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Linstone Ln. 298 15,405.95 Valley End (Parking Lot) SO CS 33.00 Very Poor 

Little Pond Dr. 299 20,124.88 Meadow Lark Briar CR 77.00 Satisfactory  

Little Pond Dr. 300 4,910.41 Meadow Lark Kirby CR 98.00 Good 

Longview Dr. 301 6,730.30 Thrush Bullrush - 89.00 Good 

Longview Dr. 302 10,935.88 Bullrush REHOBOTH BLVD. CG 94.00 Good 

Longview Dr. 303 6,730.30 Thrush Bullrush CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Lovers Ln. 304 16,498.61 SECOND 3rd SO CS 44.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 305 6,608.31 Berry SECOND - 51.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 306 6,736.75 SE FRONT Berry - 52.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 307 3,789.05 3rd Lemuel SO CG 50.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 308 9,706.29 Lemuel L SO CG 40.00 Very Poor 

Lucia Cir. 309 14,710.69 Church Lucia Circle SB CS 57.00 Fair 

*M St. 310 2,554.66 Fisher Charles - 63.00 Fair 

Maple Ave. 311 7,346.42 Building #103 Church - 23.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 312 4,528.31 NW FRONT Corn Cob SB CS 89.00 Good 

Maple Ave. 313 19,949.76 Corn Cob Causey SO CGO 33.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 314 11,634.69 Causey 
US Post Office (Back Parking 
Lot) 

SO 
71.00 Satisfactory  

Maple Ave. 315 8,070.33 
U.S. Post Office (Back Parking 
Lot) 

Building #103 SO CSO 
23.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 316 12,427.89 Church WALNUT SB CG 36.00 Very Poor 

Maple St. 317 9,205.14 Cedar Wood Beech Wood SB CR 49.00 Poor 

Maple St. 318 6,548.14 Cedar Wood Cul-de-sac SB CR 32.00 Very Poor 

Marlin Ct. 319 12,749.96 Green Beaufort CR 95.00 Good 

Marshall St. 320 10,846.09 Mispillion SE FRONT CG 37.00 Very Poor 

Marshall St. 321 13,288.92 Mispilliion 105ft N of W. - 27.00 Very Poor 

Marvel Rd. 322 9,411.88 Reed Marvel (corner) - 62.00 Fair 

Marvel Rd. 323 11,404.06 Marvel (corner) DUPONT - 71.00 Satisfactory  

Marvel Rd. 324 7,280.00 Lakelawn Caulk - 100.00 Good 

Marvel Rd. 325 4,320.00 Caulk Woodland - 75.00 Satisfactory  

Marvel Rd. 326 3,705.00 Woodland Reed - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Masten Cir. 327 22,746.03 Masten Intersection 
844ft N of Industrial Park 
Entrance 

- 
50.00 Poor 

Masten Cir. 328 18,874.95 NW FRONT Third Parking Lot CG 26.00 Very Poor 

Masten Cir. 329 6,136.49 Third Parking Lot Masten Intersection - 22.00 Very Poor 

Masten Cir. 330 17,950.51 
844ft N of Industrial Park 
Entrance 

Credit Union - 
67.00 Fair 
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Masten Cir. 331 5,964.18 Credit Union Building #100 E - 88.00 Good 

Masten Cir. 332 5,570.43 Masten Intersection Fork Intersection - 100.00 Good 

Masten Cir. 333 17,207.88 Fork Intersection Building #967 E - 100.00 Good 

Masten Cir. 334 14,930.58 Building #967 E Building #973 E - 42.00 Poor 

Masten Cir. 335 16,667.91 Building #1001 E Building #977 E - 43.00 Poor 

Masten Cir. 336 7,723.12 Building #973 E Building #977 E - 26.00 Very Poor 

Matthew Cir. 337 7,989.17 Joshua S. Lindsay S. - 66.00 Fair 

Matthew Cir. 338 10,479.53 Joshua N. Lindsay N. - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Matthew Cir. 339 12,335.26 Joshua S. House #311 - 68.00 Fair 

Matthew Cir. 340 9,618.59 Lindsay House #508 - 68.00 Fair 

Matthew Cir. 341 8,446.26 House #508 Shelby - 85.00 Satisfactory  

Matthew Cir. 342 7,426.32 Shelby Lindsay - 90.00 Good 

Matthew Cir. 343 13,068.64 House #311 Joshua N. - 73.00 Satisfactory  

Mattlind Way 344 10,980.72 Hickman Door End CR 62.00 Fair 

McColley St. 345 42,707.21 656ft S of MCCOY MCCOY - 61.00 Fair 

McColley St. 346 8,362.08 SE FRONT Carlisle SO CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 347 11,381.25 Mispillion SE FRONT SB CG 42.00 Poor 

McColley St. 348 4,044.33 Carlisle SECOND - 60.00 Fair 

McColley St. 349 27,207.48 SECOND 3rd SB CS 57.00 Fair 

McColley St. 350 27,787.79 3rd 4th - 83.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 351 27,710.86 4th 5th SO CG 56.00 Fair 

McColley St. 352 32,805.23 Delaware 656ft S of Delaware CR 70.00 Fair 

McColley St. 353 29,289.13 5th Clarke - 75.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 354 10,521.85 Clarke Gilcrist SB CG 71.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 355 9,689.97 Giltcrist Delaware SB CG 50.00 Poor 

Meadow Lark Dr. 356 20,078.00 Big Pond Little Pond CR 82.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 357 7,309.39 Bellurush Thrush CR 90.00 Good 

Meadow Lark Dr. 358 8,680.00 Thrush Windy CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 359 7,334.17 Windy Lenage CR 95.00 Good 

Meadow Lark Dr. 360 9,934.66 Lenape Little Pond CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 361 5,353.56 Little Pond Big Pond CR 74.00 Satisfactory  

Milford Crossing Ave. 362 8,208.97 150ft S of Airport 465ft S of Airport - 65.00 Fair 

Milford Crossing Ave. 363 3,902.28 Airport 150ft S of Airport - 56.00 Fair 

Milford Crossing Ave. 364 10,698.38 465ft S of Airport End - 46.00 Poor 
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Mill St. 365 3,059.78 Corn Cob End - 17.00 Serious 

Mill St. 366 3,407.30 NW Front St Corn Cob SB CS 100.00 Good 

Mispillion St. 367 6,195.22 Marshall Fisher SO CG 64.00 Fair 

Mispillion St. 368 4,917.85 Columbia McColley - 40.00 Very Poor 

Mispillion St. 369 6,991.04 McColley Marshall - 40.00 Very Poor 

Misty Vale Ct. 370 6,675.29 Bullrush Thrush CR 97.00 Good 

Misty Vale Ct. 371 4,381.31 Thrush Cul-de-sac CR 88.00 Good 

Montgomery St. 372 9,748.46 3rd 4th SO CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

Montgomery St. 373 18,651.44 Clark Delaware SB CG 61.00 Fair 

Montgomery St. 374 4,531.45 Montgomery Frankliln SB CG 55.00 Poor 

Montgomery St. 375 8,232.82 SE FRONT SECOND SB CG 92.00 Good 

Montgomery St. 376 6,931.74 SECOND 3rd SO CG 61.00 Fair 

Mullet Run St. 377 26,754.45 Neurology Brent-Jorday CR 76.00 Satisfactory  

Mullet Run St. 378 27,980.06 Vickers Hickman Door CR 45.00 Poor 

Mullet Run St. 379 20,869.22 Brent-Jorday Vickers CR 78.00 Satisfactory  

Nailor St. 380 8,118.54 REHOBOTH Cul-de-sac - 61.00 Fair 

Nelson St. 381 10,278.52 WALNUT House #14 CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

Nelson St. 382 9,915.13 House #13 Dixie CR 86.00 Good 

Neurology Way 383 8,036.42 Mullet Run Cul-de-sac CR 72.00 Satisfactory  

New St. 384 19,335.16 Pine Elm CG 73.00 Satisfactory  

New St. 385 9,493.58 WALNUT Oak - 86.00 Good 

New St. 386 16,203.96 Oak Pine - 90.00 Good 

New St. 387 22,063.46 Elm Cherry SB CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

North St. 388 7,821.76 2nd NW FRONT SB CG 41.00 Poor 

North St. 389 9,354.15 DUPONT Parking Lot Entrance - 51.00 Poor 

North St. 390 16,772.87 Parking Lot Entrance Drew SB CG 49.00 Poor 

North St. 391 10,853.53 Drew James SB CG 59.00 Fair 

North St. 392 14,527.08 James Church SB CG 41.00 Poor 

North St. 393 10,071.73 Church House #452 SB CG 42.00 Poor 

North St. 394 5,583.67 4th 3rd SB CG 35.00 Very Poor 

North St. 395 16,233.69 House #452 4th SB CG  35.00 Very Poor 

North St. 396 6,229.24 3rd 2nd SB CG 42.00 Poor 

Oak St. 397 8,043.69 SEABURY New - 60.00 Fair 

Orchard Ln. 398 6,431.28 ELKS LODGE Crown CR 73.00 Satisfactory  
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Park Ave. 399 7,768.23 WALNUT Washington - 45.00 Poor 

Park Ave. 400 6,823.68 Washington Denny ROW SB CG 44.00 Poor 

Patriots Way 401 30,014.79 Delaware Veterans End SO CR 96.00 Good 

*Pearl Alley 402 7,277.34 SE FRONT SECOND - 81.00 Satisfactory  

*Pearl Alley 403 6,498.74 SE FRONT SECOND - 97.00 Good 

Pennsylvania Ave. 404 15,678.51 WALNUT End SB CR 93.00 Good 

Pierce St. 405 13,851.09 East 4th - 64.00 Fair 

Pierce St. 406 7,871.87 4th 2nd - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Pine St. 407 14,508.50 SEABURY New SB CS 57.00 Fair 

Plum St. 408 25,874.53 Kings Clarke - 26.00 Very Poor 

Plum St. 409 4,670.21 Jefferson Kings - 21.00 Very Poor 

Polk Ave. 410 10,816.37 Sussex Clarke SO CG 56.00 Fair 

Polk Ave. 411 7,215.56 Jefferson Kings - 27.00 Very Poor 

Polk Ave. 412 9,222.54 Kings Sussex SO CG 65.00 Fair 

Pond Dr. 413 5,384.13 Crown Green CR 93.00 Good 

Reed Rd. 414 13,169.35 Crestview Lakelawn - 88.00 Good 

Reed Rd. 415 7,262.48 Marvel Crestview - 57.00 Fair 

Regent Rd. 416 11,380.00 Lakelawn Kings - 78.00 Satisfactory  

Richard St. 417 8,127.53 Lemuel End CGO 51.00 Poor 

Rogers Dr. 418 22,342.16 DUPONT End - 71.00 Satisfactory  

Roosa Rd. 419 5,481.06 Hosue #919 House #917 SB CG 51.00 Poor 

Roosa Rd. 420 4,038.44 House #903 DUPONT SO CG 80.00 Satisfactory  

Roosa Rd. 421 5,416.20 Airport House #919 SB CG 38.00 Very Poor 

Roosa Rd. 422 7,734.47 House #913 House #903 SO CG 29.00 Very Poor 

Royal Ct. 423 6,125.04 Iroquois Cul-de-sac CR 95.00 Good 

Royal Dr. 424 15,422.04 Green Iroquois CR 95.00 Good 

Salevan Pl. 425 7,994.83 REHOBOTH 10th - 61.00 Fair 

Salevan Pl. 425 14,686.77 REHOBOTH 10th - 61.00 Fair 

Salevan Rd. 426 13,053.09 DUPONT Salevan (Corner) - 100.00 Good 

Salevan Rd. 427 10,030.36 Salevan (Corner) 10th - 100.00 Good 

School Pl. 428 22,230.76 House #121 House #111 SB CS 56.00 Fair 

School Pl. 429 21,394.30 Lakeview House #121 SO CS/CR 68.00 Fair 

School Pl. 430 21,421.18 House #111 SEABURY SB CG 51.00 Poor 

Shelby Way 431 4,751.45 CEDAR CREEK Matthew - 86.00 Good 
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Starland Way 432 31,373.66 Landing Landing SO CR 92.00 Good 

Sunset Ln. 433 16,460.00 Evergreen Cul-de-sac CG 86.00 Good 

Sunset Ln. 434 6,444.02 Evergreen House #17 - 72.00 Satisfactory  

Sussex Ave. 435 6,676.52 Lakeview Williams SB CS 89.00 Good 

Sussex Ave. 436 10,952.23 Polk Cul-de-sac SB CG  63.00 Fair 

Sussex Ave. 437 5,012.57 Williams Foster CS 74.00 Satisfactory  

Thrush Dr. E. 438 10,510.75 Longview Meadow Lark CR 91.00 Good 

Thrush Dr. W. 439 10,844.61 Big Pond Longview CR 96.00 Good 

Thrush Dr. W. 440 6,728.04 Longview Misty Vale CR 92.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 441 8,613.22 2nd NW FRONT SB CS 99.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 442 13,164.26 Drew End SB CR 91.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 443 7,374.78 Drew James SB CR 93.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 444 13,674.30 6th 5th SB CS 100.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 445 7,340.63 3rd 2nd SB CS 100.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 446 13,448.82 5th 3rd SB CS  100.00 Good 

Tull Way 447 4,359.85 Allen Bright SB CR 81.00 Satisfactory  

Valley Dr. 448 9,292.19 Linstone End (Parking Lot) CG 70.00 Fair 

Vickers Dr. 449 28,636.67 Mullet Run Neurology CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

Vickers Dr. 449 33,079.98 Mullet Run Neurology CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

W St. 450 8,649.60 Marshall Fisher - 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 451 8,751.07 NE FRONT Park SB CS 64.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 452 6,873.42 9th REHOBOTH SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 453 11,495.32 8th Alley SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 454 7,477.05 Alley 9th SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 455.1 10,214.40 Dorsey 6th SB CG 66.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 455.2 24,091.20 6th 7th SB CR 95.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 455.3 12,862.16 7th 8th SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 456 6,769.65 Dorsey 5th SB CG 53.00 Poor 

Washington St. N. 457 11,984.50 5th 4th SB CG 64.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 458 14,893.43 4th 2nd SB CS 66.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 459 8,895.51 Park Cedar - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. N. 460 9,872.49 2nd NE FRONT SB CG 45.00 Poor 

Washington St. S. 461 14,805.84 Ballpark Delaware - 76.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. S. 461 33,377.68 Ballpark Delaware SO CG 76.00 Satisfactory  
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Washington St. S. 462 4,991.64 Cedar WALNUT SB CG 63.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 463 9,573.55 SE FRONT SECOND SB CS 96.00 Good 

Washington St. S. 464 8,208.63 SECOND 3rd SB CS 56.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 465 1,303.91 3rd Barker - 47.00 Poor 

Washington St. S. 466 7,092.71 Barker St. Barker St. SB CS 60.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 467 2,983.56 Barker St. 4th SB CS 58.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 468 10,476.43 House #912 Jefferson SB CS 61.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 469 10,435.78 4th House #912 SB CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. S. 470 1,710.13 Jefferson Ballpark - 61.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 471 15,873.12 Delaware 634ft S of Delaware SO CG 70.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 472 15,171.33 634ft S of Delware MCCOY SO CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

West St. 473 7,205.90 2nd NW FRONT SB CG 83.00 Satisfactory  

West St. 474 5,107.30 6th A SB CS 42.00 Poor 

West St. 475 6,372.63 A 5th SB CS 51.00 Poor 

West St. 476 5,079.13 5th 4th SB CG/CS 60.00 Fair 

West St. 477 7,812.23 4th 3rd SB CG/CS 75.00 Satisfactory  

West St. 478 7,753.58 3rd 2nd - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Wilbur St. 479 17,989.13 WALNUT New SO CSO 36.00 Very Poor 

Wilkerson Ter. 480 18,543.31 NE FRONT End - 100.00 Good 

Williams St. 481 11,520.84 Sussex Clarke SO CG 58.00 Fair 

Williams St. 482 12,714.14 Jefferson Kings - 91.00 Good 

Williams St. 483 10,074.35 Kings Sussex SO CGO 80.00 Satisfactory  

Windy Dr. 484 11,402.18 Big Pond Longview CR 98.00 Good 

Windy Dr. 485 5,568.80 Longview Meadow Lard CR 97.00 Good 

Woodland Dr. 486 11,126.68 Kings Lakelawn - 63.00 Fair 

Woodland Dr. 487 7,766.47 Lakelawn Evergreen - 66.00 Fair 

Woodland Dr. 488 11,550.25 Evergreen Marvel - 69.00 Fair 

Mispillion St. 489 5,098.01 Fisher Charles - 88.00 Good 
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Streets listed by PCI  

Name SectionID Section Area (Sq ft) From To Sidewalk/Curb PCI Severity 
4th St. 31 4,930.07 T-intersection North SB CG 16.00 Serious 

Church St. 129 11,793.46 North Lucia Circle SB CG 16.00 Serious 

Mill St. 365 3,059.78 Corn Cob End - 17.00 Serious 

Linstone Ln. 296 6,658.81 Linstone (change in width) Valley SO CS 18.00 Serious 

Homestead Blvd. 251 14,028.03 Clearview House #17 - 19.00 Serious 

*D Alley 164 833.63 Church End - 21.00 Very Poor 

Plum St. 409 4,670.21 Jefferson Kings - 21.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 30 5,526.76 WALNUT T-intersection SB CG 22.00 Very Poor 

Masten Cir. 329 6,136.49 Third Parking Lot Masten Intersection - 22.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 311 7,346.42 Building #103 Church - 23.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 315 8,070.33 
U.S. Post Office (Back Parking 
Lot) 

Building #103 SO CSO 
23.00 Very Poor 

3rd St. N. 18 4,625.84 West Truitt SO CG  25.00 Very Poor 

Barker St. 74 2,939.48 Barker Washington - 25.00 Very Poor 

Masten Cir. 328 18,874.95 NW FRONT Third Parking Lot CG 26.00 Very Poor 

Masten Cir. 336 7,723.12 Building #973 E Building #977 E - 26.00 Very Poor 

Plum St. 408 25,874.53 Kings Clarke - 26.00 Very Poor 

*L St. 278 2,271.44 Richard Lovers - 27.00 Very Poor 

Marshall St. 321 13,288.92 Mispilliion 105ft N of W. - 27.00 Very Poor 

Polk Ave. 411 7,215.56 Jefferson Kings - 27.00 Very Poor 

8th St. 58 3,798.43 189ft W of REHOBOTH REHOBOTH - 29.00 Very Poor 

Carlisle Ln. 110 4,703.06 SE FRONT Cedar - 29.00 Very Poor 

Roosa Rd. 422 7,734.47 House #913 House #903 SO CG 29.00 Very Poor 

6th St. 49 6,241.06 West Truitt SB CS 32.00 Very Poor 

*A Alley 62 2,645.82 West A(corner) - 32.00 Very Poor 

Maple St. 318 6,548.14 Cedar Wood Cul-de-sac SB CR 32.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 36 7,102.98 East Pierce SB CG 33.00 Very Poor 

*A Alley 61 4,202.55 9th A(corner) - 33.00 Very Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 114 7,701.42 Maple Cul-de-sac SB CR 33.00 Very Poor 

Linstone Ln. 298 15,405.95 Valley End (Parking Lot) SO CS 33.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 313 19,949.76 Corn Cob Causey SO CGO 33.00 Very Poor 

3rd St. N. 17 6,823.43 West Church  SO CG 35.00 Very Poor 
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5th St. 39 3,550.12 A West SO CG  35.00 Very Poor 

Kings Hwy. 273 7,394.14 Polk Plum SB CG 35.00 Very Poor 

North St. 394 5,583.67 4th 3rd SB CG 35.00 Very Poor 

North St. 395 16,233.69 House #452 4th SB CG  35.00 Very Poor 

Barker St. 75 2,922.60 WALNUT Barker - 36.00 Very Poor 

Maple Ave. 316 12,427.89 Church WALNUT SB CG 36.00 Very Poor 

Wilbur St. 479 17,989.13 WALNUT New SO CSO 36.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 34 7,010.75 Washington East SB CG 37.00 Very Poor 

Marshall St. 320 10,846.09 Mispillion SE FRONT CG 37.00 Very Poor 

Roosa Rd. 421 5,416.20 Airport House #919 SB CG 38.00 Very Poor 

Dorsey Ln. 176 4,684.35 6th Washington - 39.00 Very Poor 

Kings Hwy. 271 8,322.31 Williams Foster SB CG 39.00 Very Poor 

2nd St. 14 5,774.44 WALNUT Washington SO CS 40.00 Very Poor 

4th St. 37 10,657.06 Pierce 2nd SB CG 40.00 Very Poor 

Airport Rd. 63 65,399.75 CANTEBURY DUPONT - 40.00 Very Poor 

Church St. 124 14,404.18 Lucia Allen SB CG 40.00 Very Poor 

Grier Ln. 242 5,121.00 Lakelawn Cul-de-sac SO CR 40.00 Very Poor 

Lovers Ln. 308 9,706.29 Lemuel L SO CG 40.00 Very Poor 

Mispillion St. 368 4,917.85 Columbia McColley - 40.00 Very Poor 

Mispillion St. 369 6,991.04 McColley Marshall - 40.00 Very Poor 

6th St. 48 7,000.16 Church West SB CS 41.00 Poor 

Church St. 125 6,392.48 Allen Bright SB CG 41.00 Poor 

*Dixie Alley 174 6,830.34 Elizabeth MCCOY - 41.00 Poor 

North St. 388 7,821.76 2nd NW FRONT SB CG 41.00 Poor 

North St. 392 14,527.08 James Church SB CG 41.00 Poor 

5th St. 41 5,537.65 West Truitt - 42.00 Poor 

Masten Cir. 334 14,930.58 Building #967 E Building #973 E - 42.00 Poor 

McColley St. 347 11,381.25 Mispillion SE FRONT SB CG 42.00 Poor 

North St. 393 10,071.73 Church House #452 SB CG 42.00 Poor 

North St. 396 6,229.24 3rd 2nd SB CG 42.00 Poor 

West St. 474 5,107.30 6th A SB CS 42.00 Poor 

Delaware Ave. 168 6,403.90 WALNUT J SB CG 43.00 Poor 

Masten Cir. 335 16,667.91 Building #1001 E Building #977 E - 43.00 Poor 

Bridgeham Ave. 94 20,339.38 3rd 4th SO CG/CS 44.00 Poor 
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Fourth St. 215 11,052.76 Marshall Fisher SB CG 44.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 304 16,498.61 SECOND 3rd SO CS 44.00 Poor 

Park Ave. 400 6,823.68 Washington Denny ROW SB CG 44.00 Poor 

10th St. 1 25,953.60 DUPONT Salevan CS 45.00 Poor 

2nd St. 13 8,242.23 Pierce East SO CS 45.00 Poor 

4th St. 35 7,557.00 WALNUT Washington SB CG  45.00 Poor 

Eleventh St. 186 29,499.25 Parking Lot Entrance WalMart Road - 45.00 Poor 

Fisher Ave. 200 12,580.57 SECOND 3rd SO CSO 45.00 Poor 

Hickman Door Way 246 7,985.71 Mattlind Mullet Run CR 45.00 Poor 

Mullet Run St. 378 27,980.06 Vickers Hickman Door CR 45.00 Poor 

Park Ave. 399 7,768.23 WALNUT Washington - 45.00 Poor 

Washington St. N. 460 9,872.49 2nd NE FRONT SB CG 45.00 Poor 

9th St. 59 6,287.90 WALNUT Washington - 46.00 Poor 

Kings Hwy. 272 8,262.39 Foster Polk SB CG 46.00 Poor 

Milford Crossing Ave. 364 10,698.38 465ft S of Airport End - 46.00 Poor 

4th St. 33 11,549.58 396ft SE of 2nd NE FRONT - 47.00 Poor 

Carlisle Ln. 106 4,188.42 McColley SECOND - 47.00 Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 108 4,635.00 Marvel House #513 - 47.00 Poor 

Washington St. S. 465 1,303.91 3rd Barker - 47.00 Poor 

2nd St. 10 5,716.96 Church West CS 48.00 Poor 

5th St. 42 15,558.81 Charles Bridgeham SB CG 48.00 Poor 

Brent-Jordan Way 89 11,472.75 Airport Mullet Run CR 48.00 Poor 

Cedar Wood Ct. 111 12,984.88 House #612 Maple SB CR 48.00 Poor 

Kent Pl. 268 17,433.52 LAKEVIEW House #308 - 48.00 Poor 

Bridgeham Ave. 92 15,536.53 SE FRONT SECOND SB CG 49.00 Poor 

Church St. 127 17,006.45 House #786 House #654 SO CG 49.00 Poor 

*Dixie Alley 173 6,424.42 Delaware Nelson - 49.00 Poor 

Maple St. 317 9,205.14 Cedar Wood Beech Wood SB CR 49.00 Poor 

North St. 390 16,772.87 Parking Lot Entrance Drew SB CG 49.00 Poor 

5th St. 47 9,505.66 Fisher Charles SO CG/CS 50.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 307 3,789.05 3rd Lemuel SO CG 50.00 Poor 

Masten Cir. 327 22,746.03 Masten Intersection 
844ft N of Industrial Park 
Entrance 

- 
50.00 Poor 

McColley St. 355 9,689.97 Giltcrist Delaware SB CG 50.00 Poor 

8th St. 57 7,835.58 Washington East SO CR 51.00 Poor 
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Ballpark Ln. 70 3,989.30 3rd 4th - 51.00 Poor 

Front St. S.W. 221 20,447.47 Church WALNUT SB CS 51.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 305 6,608.31 Berry SECOND - 51.00 Poor 

North St. 389 9,354.15 DUPONT Parking Lot Entrance - 51.00 Poor 

Richard St. 417 8,127.53 Lemuel End CGO 51.00 Poor 

Roosa Rd. 419 5,481.06 Hosue #919 House #917 SB CG 51.00 Poor 

School Pl. 430 21,421.18 House #111 SEABURY SB CG 51.00 Poor 

West St. 475 6,372.63 A 5th SB CS 51.00 Poor 

Foster St. 205 5,921.80 Kings Parking Lot (Outside Corner) CS 52.00 Poor 

Lovers Ln. 306 6,736.75 SE FRONT Berry - 52.00 Poor 

2nd St. 8 9,154.95 WALNUT North SB CSO 53.00 Poor 

3rd St. S.E 22 14,389.91 Charles Bridgeham SO CG/CS 53.00 Poor 

Ballpark Ln. 69 3,671.50 283ft S of 4th 650ft S of 4th - 53.00 Poor 

Ballpark Ln. 72 3,107.34 650ft S of 4th Washington - 53.00 Poor 

Beechwood Ct. 82 6,923.70 Maple Cul-de-sac SB CR 53.00 Poor 

Lighthouse Estates 294 17,633.26 Carpentors Pit Straigt - 53.00 Poor 

Washington St. N. 456 6,769.65 Dorsey 5th SB CG 53.00 Poor 

3rd St. S.E 24 23,788.17 Bridgeham Lovers SB CG 54.00 Poor 

4th St. 38 11,101.95 2nd 396ft SE of 2nd SO CG  54.00 Poor 

5th St. 43 5,613.86 Washington East - 54.00 Poor 

5th St. 46 10,610.80 Marshall Fisher SO CG/CS 54.00 Poor 

Ballpark Ln. 71 2,830.91 4th 283ft S of 4th - 54.00 Poor 

*Corn Cob Alley 156 6,358.09 Maple Mill - 54.00 Poor 

Fourth St. 211 3,523.17 Washington End SO 55.00 Poor 

Kent Pl. 267 16,151.86 House #308 SEABURY SO CS 55.00 Poor 

Montgomery St. 374 4,531.45 Montgomery Frankliln SB CG 55.00 Poor 

3rd St. S.E 23 8,668.90 Fisher Charles SB CG 56.00 Fair 

5th St. 40 2,787.17 Church A - 56.00 Fair 

8th St. 55 7,044.06 WALNUT Washington - 56.00 Fair 

Church St. 128 9,808.81 House #654 WALNUT SO CG 56.00 Fair 

Church St. 138 8,267.26 D Alley Maple SB CG 56.00 Fair 

East Ln. 181 6,554.00 North Shore Dr. W City Lim. - 56.00 Fair 

Fisher Ave. 199 7,305.33 W End CS 56.00 Fair 

Franklin St. 218 7,185.66 Cedar SE FRONT SO CS 56.00 Fair 
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Kings Hwy. 269 7,520.83 Plum WALNUT SB CG 56.00 Fair 

McColley St. 351 27,710.86 4th 5th SO CG 56.00 Fair 

Milford Crossing Ave. 363 3,902.28 Airport 150ft S of Airport - 56.00 Fair 

Polk Ave. 410 10,816.37 Sussex Clarke SO CG 56.00 Fair 

School Pl. 428 22,230.76 House #121 House #111 SB CS 56.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 464 8,208.63 SECOND 3rd SB CS 56.00 Fair 

2nd St. 11 10,212.42 North Church SB CG 57.00 Fair 

East St. 185 15,027.13 2nd NE FRONT SB CS 57.00 Fair 

Evergreen Ln. 194 20,149.00 OLD SHAWNEE Sunset - 57.00 Fair 

Franklin St. 217 8,868.73 SE FRONT SECOND SO CG 57.00 Fair 

Kings Hwy. 270 8,049.79 LAKEVIEW Williams SB CG 57.00 Fair 

Lucia Cir. 309 14,710.69 Church Lucia Circle SB CS 57.00 Fair 

McColley St. 349 27,207.48 SECOND 3rd SB CS 57.00 Fair 

Pine St. 407 14,508.50 SEABURY New SB CS 57.00 Fair 

Reed Rd. 415 7,262.48 Marvel Crestview - 57.00 Fair 

10th St. 5 18,089.79 WALNUT Salevan Pl. SB CG 58.00 Fair 

Buccaneer Blvd. 96 21,292.26 DUPONT WALNUT SO CG 58.00 Fair 

Denney ROW 171 10,823.08 NE FRONT Park SB CG 58.00 Fair 

Elm St. 191 3,244.41 New End CS 58.00 Fair 

Foster St. 206 4,074.88 Parking Lot (Inside Corner) Parking Lot (Outside Corner) CS 58.00 Fair 

Front St. Rec Area 220 1,676.24 NE FRONT End - 58.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 467 2,983.56 Barker St. 4th SB CS 58.00 Fair 

Williams St. 481 11,520.84 Sussex Clarke SO CG 58.00 Fair 

Alexa Ct. 64 6,825.97 Landing Cul-de-sac SO CR 59.00 Fair 

North St. 391 10,853.53 Drew James SB CG 59.00 Fair 

8th St. 56 7,234.15 East Change in width SO CRO 60.00 Fair 

McColley St. 348 4,044.33 Carlisle SECOND - 60.00 Fair 

Oak St. 397 8,043.69 SEABURY New - 60.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 466 7,092.71 Barker St. Barker St. SB CS 60.00 Fair 

West St. 476 5,079.13 5th 4th SB CG/CS 60.00 Fair 

10th St. 6 11,619.14 House #401 Manson Farms entrance - 61.00 Fair 

Columbia St. 153 11,126.16 SECOND 3rd SB CS 61.00 Fair 

*J 257 5,110.36 Clarke Delaware - 61.00 Fair 

McColley St. 345 42,707.21 656ft S of MCCOY MCCOY - 61.00 Fair 
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Montgomery St. 373 18,651.44 Clark Delaware SB CG 61.00 Fair 

Montgomery St. 376 6,931.74 SECOND 3rd SO CG 61.00 Fair 

Nailor St. 380 8,118.54 REHOBOTH Cul-de-sac - 61.00 Fair 

Salevan Pl. 425 7,994.83 REHOBOTH 10th - 61.00 Fair 

Salevan Pl. 425 14,686.77 REHOBOTH 10th - 61.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 468 10,476.43 House #912 Jefferson SB CS 61.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 470 1,710.13 Jefferson Ballpark - 61.00 Fair 

3rd St. S.E 21 10,536.88 Marshall Fisher SO CS 62.00 Fair 

Delaware Ave. 166 15,283.27 J Dixie SB CG 62.00 Fair 

Fisher Ave. 198.1 12,536.44 SE FRONT Mispillion SB CS 62.00 Fair 

Fisher Ave. 198.2 11,257.49 Mispillion W SB CS 62.00 Fair 

Fourth St. 209 3,450.05 Washington Ballpark CSO 62.00 Fair 

Marvel Rd. 322 9,411.88 Reed Marvel (corner) - 62.00 Fair 

Mattlind Way 344 10,980.72 Hickman Door End CR 62.00 Fair 

4th St. 32 5,074.85 Church West SO CG 63.00 Fair 

*B Alley 68 5,073.55 Fisher Fisher - 63.00 Fair 

Carlisle Ln. 105 9,955.35 SE FRONT Columbia SB CS 63.00 Fair 

Cedar Wood Ct. 107 8,562.00 House #507 Lakelawn - 63.00 Fair 

Charles St. 119 17,449.84 SECOND 3rd SB CG 63.00 Fair 

Church St. 126 14,989.36 Bright 576ft NE of Bright SO CG 63.00 Fair 

Clarke Ave. 146 9,933.08 J End SO CG 63.00 Fair 

*G St. 222 21,136.37 NE FRONT End - 63.00 Fair 

*M St. 310 2,554.66 Fisher Charles - 63.00 Fair 

Sussex Ave. 436 10,952.23 Polk Cul-de-sac SB CG  63.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 462 4,991.64 Cedar WALNUT SB CG 63.00 Fair 

Woodland Dr. 486 11,126.68 Kings Lakelawn - 63.00 Fair 

10th St. 3 9,982.45 Mason Farms Entrance Start of turning lane - 64.00 Fair 

Lakelawn Dr. 279 12,483.18 Crestview End - 64.00 Fair 

Mispillion St. 367 6,195.22 Marshall Fisher SO CG 64.00 Fair 

Pierce St. 405 13,851.09 East 4th - 64.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 451 8,751.07 NE FRONT Park SB CS 64.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 457 11,984.50 5th 4th SB CG 64.00 Fair 

Church St. 130 10,490.60 Causey D Alley SB CG 65.00 Fair 

Milford Crossing Ave. 362 8,208.97 150ft S of Airport 465ft S of Airport - 65.00 Fair 
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Polk Ave. 412 9,222.54 Kings Sussex SO CG 65.00 Fair 

General Torber Dr. 226 29,832.55 General Torber Intersection Governer Burton (From West) SB CR 66.00 Fair 

Governor Watson Ct. 234 7,068.30 General Torbert Cul-de-sac SB CR 66.00 Fair 

Matthew Cir. 337 7,989.17 Joshua S. Lindsay S. - 66.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 455.1 10,214.40 Dorsey 6th SB CG 66.00 Fair 

Washington St. N. 458 14,893.43 4th 2nd SB CS 66.00 Fair 

Woodland Dr. 487 7,766.47 Lakelawn Evergreen - 66.00 Fair 

2nd St. 9 6,667.65 West Truitt SB CS 67.00 Fair 

5th St. 45 13,359.49 McColley Marshall SO CSO 67.00 Fair 

Lakelawn Dr. 280 19,376.00 Woodland Marvel - 67.00 Fair 

Masten Cir. 330 17,950.51 
844ft N of Industrial Park 
Entrance 

Credit Union - 
67.00 Fair 

2nd St. 12 5,806.77 Pierce 4th - 68.00 Fair 

9th St. 60 5,697.17 Washington East - 68.00 Fair 

Matthew Cir. 339 12,335.26 Joshua S. House #311 - 68.00 Fair 

Matthew Cir. 340 9,618.59 Lindsay House #508 - 68.00 Fair 

School Pl. 429 21,394.30 Lakeview House #121 SO CS/CR 68.00 Fair 

10th St. 4 12,474.58 Salevan House #401 SO CGO 69.00 Fair 

3rd St. S.E 28 9,649.83 McColley Marshall - 69.00 Fair 

Homestead Blvd. 247 17,506.62 Homestread Homestread CS/CR 69.00 Fair 

Jefferson Ave. 260 7,232.09 Williams Foster SO CS 69.00 Fair 

Woodland Dr. 488 11,550.25 Evergreen Marvel - 69.00 Fair 

3rd St. N. 16 9,659.57 North Church SB CS 70.00 Fair 

Clarke Ave. 145 6,591.73 WALNUT J SB CG 70.00 Fair 

East St. 182 9,785.71 4th 2nd SB CS  70.00 Fair 

East St. 183 12,744.06 4th 8th - 70.00 Fair 

General Torber Dr. 228 11,666.36 8th Governer Watson SB CR 70.00 Fair 

McColley St. 352 32,805.23 Delaware 656ft S of Delaware CR 70.00 Fair 

Valley Dr. 448 9,292.19 Linstone End (Parking Lot) CG 70.00 Fair 

Washington St. S. 471 15,873.12 Delaware 634ft S of Delaware SO CG 70.00 Fair 

Eleventh St. 187 17,815.11 DUPONT Parking Lot CGO 71.00 Satisfactory  

General Torber Dr. 229 18,612.45 General Tober Intersection Governor Burton (From East) SB CR 71.00 Satisfactory  

Kings Hwy. Ext. 274 26,286.00 DUPONT Kings CG 71.00 Satisfactory  

Maple Ave. 314 11,634.69 Causey 
US Post Office (Back Parking 
Lot) 

SO 
71.00 Satisfactory  

Marvel Rd. 323 11,404.06 Marvel (corner) DUPONT - 71.00 Satisfactory  
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McColley St. 354 10,521.85 Clarke Gilcrist SB CG 71.00 Satisfactory  

Rogers Dr. 418 22,342.16 DUPONT End - 71.00 Satisfactory  

10th St. 2 17,570.23 Salevan WALNUT - 72.00 Satisfactory  

Beechwood Ave. 80 12,527.35 House #625 Maple SB CR 72.00 Satisfactory  

Brady Dr. 87 15,931.89 NE FRONT Corner SB CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Cedar Wood Ct. 109 7,265.00 House #513 House #507 - 72.00 Satisfactory  

Delaware Veterans 
Blvd. 

169.1 11,027.87 Airport Liberty Way SO CR 
72.00 Satisfactory  

Foster St. 207 4,829.02 Parking Lot (Inside Corner) Sussex SO CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Hall Pl. 243 19,854.37 LAKEVIEW House #311 SB CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Neurology Way 383 8,036.42 Mullet Run Cul-de-sac CR 72.00 Satisfactory  

Sunset Ln. 434 6,444.02 Evergreen House #17 - 72.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. S. 469 10,435.78 4th House #912 SB CS 72.00 Satisfactory  

Homestead Blvd. 249 7,298.06 Start of turning lane Round-about CS/CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

Matthew Cir. 343 13,068.64 House #311 Joshua N. - 73.00 Satisfactory  

New St. 384 19,335.16 Pine Elm CG 73.00 Satisfactory  

Orchard Ln. 398 6,431.28 ELKS LODGE Crown CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

Vickers Dr. 449 28,636.67 Mullet Run Neurology CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

Vickers Dr. 449 33,079.98 Mullet Run Neurology CR 73.00 Satisfactory  

5th St. 44 8,400.79 WALNUT Washington SB CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

Cedar Wood Ct. 113 12,333.30 Charles House #612 SB CR 74.00 Satisfactory  

Cherry St. 121 12,400.94 SEABURY New SB CG  74.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 131 9,372.21 North 6th SB CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

Gilcrist St. 230 7,784.51 McColley Marshall - 74.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 346 8,362.08 SE FRONT Carlisle SO CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 361 5,353.56 Little Pond Big Pond CR 74.00 Satisfactory  

New St. 387 22,063.46 Elm Cherry SB CG 74.00 Satisfactory  

Sussex Ave. 437 5,012.57 Williams Foster CS 74.00 Satisfactory  

Drew St. 177 13,285.78 North Truitt SB CR 75.00 Satisfactory  

Evans St. 192 21,408.09 REHOBOTH NE FRONT - 75.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 264 8,540.25 WALNUT Washington CS 75.00 Satisfactory  

Marvel Rd. 325 4,320.00 Caulk Woodland - 75.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 353 29,289.13 5th Clarke - 75.00 Satisfactory  

West St. 477 7,812.23 4th 3rd SB CG/CS 75.00 Satisfactory  

6th St. 50 4,424.98 WALNUT Dorsey SB CS 76.00 Satisfactory  
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Charles St. 116 15,464.01 3rd 4th SB CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 123 15,350.55 NW FRONT SW FRONT SB CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

*Dixie Alley 172 7,595.42 Nelson Elizabeth - 76.00 Satisfactory  

Montgomery St. 372 9,748.46 3rd 4th SO CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

Mullet Run St. 377 26,754.45 Neurology Brent-Jorday CR 76.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. S. 461 14,805.84 Ballpark Delaware - 76.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. S. 461 33,377.68 Ballpark Delaware SO CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. S. 472 15,171.33 634ft S of Delware MCCOY SO CG 76.00 Satisfactory  

3rd St. S.E 26 4,755.58 Montgomery 158ft E of Montgomery - 77.00 Satisfactory  

General Torber Dr. 227 5,796.99 Governor Tharp General Torber Intersection SB CR  77.00 Satisfactory  

Governor Burton Ct. 232 6,845.40 General Torbert Cul-de-sac SB CR  77.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 259 6,734.65 Lakeview Williams SO CS 77.00 Satisfactory  

Little Pond Dr. 299 20,124.88 Meadow Lark Briar CR 77.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 142 20,152.93 Williams Polk SB CG 78.00 Satisfactory  

Governor Tharp Ct. 233 7,261.11 Genral Torbar Cul-de-sac SB CR 78.00 Satisfactory  

Mullet Run St. 379 20,869.22 Brent-Jorday Vickers CR 78.00 Satisfactory  

Regent Rd. 416 11,380.00 Lakelawn Kings - 78.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 139 23,382.45 Polk Plum SB CG  79.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 141 9,306.41 Lakeview Williams SB CG 79.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 143 8,594.17 Plum WALNUT SB CG 79.00 Satisfactory  

Columbia St. 155 11,020.33 4th 3rd SB CS 79.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 214 7,719.91 McColley Marshall - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Kingston Ter. 276 8,185.95 Hickory Branch House #18 - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Marvel Rd. 326 3,705.00 Woodland Reed - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Washington St. N. 459 8,895.51 Park Cedar - 79.00 Satisfactory  

Beechwood Ave. 81 11,986.70 Charles House #625 SB CR 80.00 Satisfactory  

Bridgeham Ave. 91 20,435.76 4th 5th SO CG 80.00 Satisfactory  

Carlisle Ln. 104 5,935.07 Columbia McColley - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Donovan St. 175 15,185.00 DUPONT End - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 210 3,443.74 Ballpark Montgomery - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 216 10,239.88 Fisher Charles SB CG 80.00 Satisfactory  

Lakelawn Dr. 284 6,993.00 Caulk Reed - 80.00 Satisfactory  

Roosa Rd. 420 4,038.44 House #903 DUPONT SO CG 80.00 Satisfactory  

West St. 478 7,753.58 3rd 2nd - 80.00 Satisfactory  
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Williams St. 483 10,074.35 Kings Sussex SO CGO 80.00 Satisfactory  

Archers Way 67 20,028.94 Bowman Cul-de-sac - 81.00 Satisfactory  

Cherry St. 122 6,695.50 New End SB CG 81.00 Satisfactory  

Elm St. 190 8,639.01 SEABURY New CG 81.00 Satisfactory  

Fisher Ave. 202 20,388.31 4th 5th SO CG 81.00 Satisfactory  

Lindsay Ln. 295 13,670.84 Matthew Matthew - 81.00 Satisfactory  

*Pearl Alley 402 7,277.34 SE FRONT SECOND - 81.00 Satisfactory  

Tull Way 447 4,359.85 Allen Bright SB CR 81.00 Satisfactory  

2nd St. 15 7,338.61 Washington East SO CSO 82.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 134 4,998.57 4th 3rd SB CG/CS 82.00 Satisfactory  

Crestview Dr. 161 7,746.20 Lakelawn Lakeview - 82.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 356 20,078.00 Big Pond Little Pond CR 82.00 Satisfactory  

Berry Ln. 84 4,080.97 House #907 SECOND - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Bright Way 95 11,138.46 Church Aurora PI SB CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

Clarke Ave. 144 15,035.34 Montgomery McColley SO CGO 83.00 Satisfactory  

Hall Pl. 244 18,146.45 House #311 SEABURY SB CS 83.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 261 8,940.62 Foster Polk - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 262 9,269.13 Polk Plum - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. S. 288 29,246.00 Landing Cul-de-sac - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. S. 288 29,246.43 Landing Cul-de-sac SO CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

McColley St. 350 27,787.79 3rd 4th - 83.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 358 8,680.00 Thrush Windy CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

Nelson St. 381 10,278.52 WALNUT House #14 CR 83.00 Satisfactory  

West St. 473 7,205.90 2nd NW FRONT SB CG 83.00 Satisfactory  

Allen Way 65 7,495.60 Church Tull SB CR 84.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 117 15,869.19 SE FRONT End SB CG 84.00 Satisfactory  

Foster St. 204 15,074.95 Jefferson Kings SO CS 84.00 Satisfactory  

Jefferson Ave. 263 3,172.65 Plum WALNUT - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. N. 287 11,633.20 Landing Cul-de-sac - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. N. 287 15,007.94 Landing Cul-de-sac - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Landing Rd. N. 287 19,253.08 Landing Cul-de-sac SO CR 84.00 Satisfactory  

Matthew Cir. 338 10,479.53 Joshua N. Lindsay N. - 84.00 Satisfactory  

Pierce St. 406 7,871.87 4th 2nd - 84.00 Satisfactory  

10th St. 7 37,825.85 687ft SW of MILFORD MILFORD - 85.00 Satisfactory  
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Bullrush Dr. W. 99 17,417.43 Misty Vale Longview CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Cedar Wood Ct. 112 15,421.75 Marshall Charles SO CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 115 8,274.27 Cedar Wood 376ft S of Cedar Wood SB CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 120 15,322.68 4th 5th SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 133 3,852.91 5th 4th SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Church St. 137 15,638.27 Front St. South West Causey SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Delaware Ave. 167 6,866.83 Washington Montgomery SO CGO 85.00 Satisfactory  

Fisher Ave. 201 19,864.71 3rd 4th SB CG 85.00 Satisfactory  

Fourth St. 213 8,185.90 Columbia McColley CS 85.00 Satisfactory  

Longview Dr. 303 6,730.30 Thrush Bullrush CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Matthew Cir. 341 8,446.26 House #508 Shelby - 85.00 Satisfactory  

Meadow Lark Dr. 360 9,934.66 Lenape Little Pond CR 85.00 Satisfactory  

Charles St. 118 16,272.73 SE FRONT SECOND SB CG 86.00 Good 

Clarke Ave. 147 9,243.97 Washington Montgomery SO CGO 86.00 Good 

Delaware Ave. 165 7,386.31 Montgomery McColley SO CGO 86.00 Good 

Elizabeth St. 188 13,237.77 House #9 Dixie - 86.00 Good 

Nelson St. 382 9,915.13 House #13 Dixie CR 86.00 Good 

New St. 385 9,493.58 WALNUT Oak - 86.00 Good 

Shelby Way 431 4,751.45 CEDAR CREEK Matthew - 86.00 Good 

Sunset Ln. 433 16,460.00 Evergreen Cul-de-sac CG 86.00 Good 

Berry Ln. 83 6,130.63 Lovers House #907 - 87.00 Good 

Brady Dr. 88 10,503.54 Corner REHOBOTH SO CS 87.00 Good 

Bullrush Dr. W. 100 3,855.44 Misty Vale Cul-de-sac CR 87.00 Good 

E St. 180 7,967.14 NE FRONT End CS 87.00 Good 

Fourth St. 208 17,061.07 Charles Bridgeham SO CG/CS 87.00 Good 

James Dr. 258 14,327.89 Truitt North SB CR 87.00 Good 

Kingston Ter. 275 18,422.97 Heather House #18 - 87.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 281 11,610.00 Marvel Regent - 87.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 282 5,523.00 Regent Grier SO CR 87.00 Good 

Church St. 132 8,490.71 6th 5th SB CG 88.00 Good 

Elizabeth St. 189 13,180.48 WALNUT House #9 - 88.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 283 8,316.00 Grier Caulk - 88.00 Good 

Masten Cir. 331 5,964.18 Credit Union Building #100 E - 88.00 Good 

Misty Vale Ct. 371 4,381.31 Thrush Cul-de-sac CR 88.00 Good 
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Reed Rd. 414 13,169.35 Crestview Lakelawn - 88.00 Good 

Mispillion St. 489 5,098.01 Fisher Charles - 88.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 149 12,535.31 Kingston N Sagamore - 89.00 Good 

Crestview Dr. 159 11,121.18 House #507 Lakelawn - 89.00 Good 

Gagne Ln. 225 4,438.40 House #5 SEABURY SO CG 89.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 256 5,962.11 Costabella Delores CR 89.00 Good 

Joshua Dr. 265 13,182.85 Matthew Matthew - 89.00 Good 

Lakelawn Dr. 285 7,489.02 Reed Crestview - 89.00 Good 

Longview Dr. 301 6,730.30 Thrush Bullrush - 89.00 Good 

Maple Ave. 312 4,528.31 NW FRONT Corn Cob SB CS 89.00 Good 

Sussex Ave. 435 6,676.52 Lakeview Williams SB CS 89.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 27 7,730.86 Columbia McColley SO CSO 90.00 Good 

6th St. 51 2,761.78 Washington End SB CS 90.00 Good 

Bullrush Dr. E. 97 11,123.43 Longview Meadow Lark CR 90.00 Good 

Church St. 136 5,644.76 2nd NW FRONT SB CG 90.00 Good 

Costabella Ct. 157 6,375.55 Iroquois Costabella CR 90.00 Good 

Crestview Dr. 160 8,319.74 Reed House #507 - 90.00 Good 

Delaware Veterans 
Blvd. 

169.2 28,452.75 Liberty Way Patriots Way SO CR 
90.00 Good 

Gagne Ln. 224 3,649.44 LAKEVIEW Before Curve SO CG 90.00 Good 

Ginger Ln. 231 23,941.15 Landing Landing SO CR 90.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 253 6,032.21 Delores Fairway CR 90.00 Good 

Lenape Ln. 291 7,267.01 Meadow Lark Cul-de-sac CR 90.00 Good 

Matthew Cir. 342 7,426.32 Shelby Lindsay - 90.00 Good 

Meadow Lark Dr. 357 7,309.39 Bellurush Thrush CR 90.00 Good 

New St. 386 16,203.96 Oak Pine - 90.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 19 4,650.90 Ballpark Montgomery SB CG 91.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 20 3,645.56 158ft E of Montgomery Franklin CR 91.00 Good 

Bullrush Dr. E. 98 10,260.39 Meadow Lark Cul-de-sac CR 91.00 Good 

Thrush Dr. E. 438 10,510.75 Longview Meadow Lark CR 91.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 442 13,164.26 Drew End SB CR 91.00 Good 

Williams St. 482 12,714.14 Jefferson Kings - 91.00 Good 

3rd St. S.E 25 4,889.67 Washington Ballpark - 92.00 Good 

Briar Ct. 90 6,599.00 Little Pond Cul-de-sac CR 92.00 Good 

Claude St. 148 6,736.76 Lemuel End - 92.00 Good 
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Clearview Dr. 151.1 11,876.11 Little Birch Summer Brook - 92.00 Good 

Columbia St. 154 5,315.49 SE FRONT Carlisle SO CS/CG 92.00 Good 

Delaware Veterans 
Blvd. 

169.3 6,304.94 Patriots Way  End CR 
92.00 Good 

Gagne Ln. 223 4,599.21 Before Curve House #5 SO CG 92.00 Good 

Homestead Blvd. 248 13,702.50 WILKINS Start of turning lane - 92.00 Good 

Landing Dr. 286 7,272.00 Archers Landing SO CR 92.00 Good 

Montgomery St. 375 8,232.82 SE FRONT SECOND SB CG 92.00 Good 

Starland Way 432 31,373.66 Landing Landing SO CR 92.00 Good 

Thrush Dr. W. 440 6,728.04 Longview Misty Vale CR 92.00 Good 

4th St. 29 6,144.51 North Church SB CG 93.00 Good 

East St. 184 10,150.54 5th 4th SB CS 93.00 Good 

Evergreen Cir. 193 14,621.59 Woodland End - 93.00 Good 

Pennsylvania Ave. 404 15,678.51 WALNUT End SB CR 93.00 Good 

Pond Dr. 413 5,384.13 Crown Green CR 93.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 443 7,374.78 Drew James SB CR 93.00 Good 

Big Pond Dr. 85 12,634.66 Meadow Lark Windy CR 94.00 Good 

Big Pond Dr. 86 6,381.28 Windy Thrush CR 94.00 Good 

Crown Cir. 162 9,173.03 Marlin Iroquois CR 94.00 Good 

Franklin St. 219 5,182.61 SECOND 3rd CG/CR 94.00 Good 

Green Ln. 239 16,526.58 Pond June CR 94.00 Good 

Green Ln. 240 7,584.78 Beaufort Marlin CR 94.00 Good 

Longview Dr. 302 10,935.88 Bullrush REHOBOTH BLVD. CG 94.00 Good 

Fisher Ave. 203 15,647.23 SE FRONT SECOND SB CS 95.00 Good 

Liberty Way W. 293 37,665.42 Delaware Veterans Cul-de-sac SO CR 95.00 Good 

Marlin Ct. 319 12,749.96 Green Beaufort CR 95.00 Good 

Meadow Lark Dr. 359 7,334.17 Windy Lenage CR 95.00 Good 

Royal Ct. 423 6,125.04 Iroquois Cul-de-sac CR 95.00 Good 

Royal Dr. 424 15,422.04 Green Iroquois CR 95.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 455.2 24,091.20 6th 7th SB CR 95.00 Good 

6th St. 52 3,027.09 Dorsey Washington SB CS 96.00 Good 

Delores Ct. 170 6,317.38 Iroquois Cul-de-sac CR 96.00 Good 

Fairway Ct. 196 14,456.08 Geen Green CR 96.00 Good 

Fourth St. 212 11,179.04 Columbia End SO CS 96.00 Good 

Patriots Way 401 30,014.79 Delaware Veterans End SO CR 96.00 Good 
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Thrush Dr. W. 439 10,844.61 Big Pond Longview CR 96.00 Good 

Washington St. S. 463 9,573.55 SE FRONT SECOND SB CS 96.00 Good 

Bridgeham Ave. 93 20,289.39 SECOND 3rd SB CG 97.00 Good 

Columbia St. 152 8,108.43 Mispilion SE FRONT SB CS 97.00 Good 

Crown Cir. 163 9,247.37 Marlin Iroquois CR 97.00 Good 

Green Ln. 241 8,546.66 Marlin Beaufort CR 97.00 Good 

Liberty Way E. 292 21,339.04 Delaware Veterans Cul-de-sac CR 97.00 Good 

Misty Vale Ct. 370 6,675.29 Bullrush Thrush CR 97.00 Good 

*Pearl Alley 403 6,498.74 SE FRONT SECOND - 97.00 Good 

Windy Dr. 485 5,568.80 Longview Meadow Lard CR 97.00 Good 

Beaufort Ln. 78 9,661.58 Green June CR 98.00 Good 

Beaufort Ln. 79 9,817.95 June Marlin CR 98.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 150 6,934.45 Summer Brook N Sagamore - 98.00 Good 

Clearview Dr. 151.2 11,876.11 Kingston Homestead - 98.00 Good 

Fairway Ct. 195 6,275.54 Iroquois Cul-de-sac CR 98.00 Good 

Little Pond Dr. 300 4,910.41 Meadow Lark Kirby CR 98.00 Good 

Windy Dr. 484 11,402.18 Big Pond Longview CR 98.00 Good 

Church St. 135 5,064.95 3rd 2nd - 99.00 Good 

Fairway Ct. 197 9,276.97 Iroquois Green CR 99.00 Good 

Homestead Blvd. 250 14,478.89 House #17 Round-about - 99.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 254 5,939.74 Crown Royal CR 99.00 Good 

Iroquois Ave. 255 5,988.72 Royal Costabella CR 99.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 441 8,613.22 2nd NW FRONT SB CS 99.00 Good 

7th St. 53 10,599.57 WALNUT Washington - 100.00 Good 

**7th St. 54 1,094.16 Washington End - 100.00 Good 

Beaufort Ln. 76 18,475.63 June Marlin CR 100.00 Good 

**C Alley 101 3,148.88 Church End - 100.00 Good 

Camberly Dr. 102 12,059.73 Drummond Drummond SB CR 100.00 Good 

Camberly Dr. 103 3,464.24 CEDAR BEACH Drummond SO CR 100.00 Good 

Credit Union Way 158 15,855.44 DUPONT Masten SO CG 100.00 Good 

Drummond Dr. 178 25,232.68 Camberly Camberly SB CR 100.00 Good 

Drummond Dr. 179 23,388.64 Camberly Camberly SO CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 235 16,460.04 June Beaufort CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 236 14,439.36 Fairway Fairway CR 100.00 Good 
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Green Ln. 237 6,056.97 Fairway Royal CR 100.00 Good 

Green Ln. 238 14,546.11 Royal Pond CR 100.00 Good 

Hickman Door Way 245 10,843.69 Airport Mattlind CR 100.00 Good 

Industrial Park Entr. 252 33,802.72 DUPONT Masten CG 100.00 Good 

June Ln. 266 7,661.40 Beaufort Green CR 100.00 Good 

Knotts Ct. 277 4,822.74 Drummond End SB CR 100.00 Good 

Lemuel St. 289 7,775.50 Richard Claude CG 100.00 Good 

Lemuel St. 290 6,780.90 Lovers Richard CG 100.00 Good 

Linstone Ln. 297 9,477.98 NW FRONT Linstone (Change in Width) CS 100.00 Good 

Marvel Rd. 324 7,280.00 Lakelawn Caulk - 100.00 Good 

Masten Cir. 332 5,570.43 Masten Intersection Fork Intersection - 100.00 Good 

Masten Cir. 333 17,207.88 Fork Intersection Building #967 E - 100.00 Good 

Mill St. 366 3,407.30 NW Front St Corn Cob SB CS 100.00 Good 

Salevan Rd. 426 13,053.09 DUPONT Salevan (Corner) - 100.00 Good 

Salevan Rd. 427 10,030.36 Salevan (Corner) 10th - 100.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 444 13,674.30 6th 5th SB CS 100.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 445 7,340.63 3rd 2nd SB CS 100.00 Good 

Truitt Ave. 446 13,448.82 5th 3rd SB CS  100.00 Good 

W St. 450 8,649.60 Marshall Fisher - 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 452 6,873.42 9th REHOBOTH SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 453 11,495.32 8th Alley SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 454 7,477.05 Alley 9th SB CR 100.00 Good 

Washington St. N. 455.3 12,862.16 7th 8th SB CR 100.00 Good 

Wilkerson Ter. 480 18,543.31 NE FRONT End - 100.00 Good 

 

Extra Comments: 

Name  Section ID Comment 

4th St. 36 
Severe sagging in the intersection of Fourth and Pierce. Resident concerned about how sewage system might be causing the 
sagging and shifting of the sidewalk and curb. Resident feels that their area is subject to flooding. 

G St.  222 Farm road 

Clarke Ave. 144 
Request from a resident to have completed curbing on both sides of the street.  
Priority on the intersection of Clark and McColley. 

Cedar Wood Ct. 112 Request from a resident to repaint entrance sign 


